CLAY COUNTY SCHOOLS / SENIORITY

TEACHER

Start of School Year 2024-2025

Years Name

46 Kathleen Linkinoggor

41 Doug Wayne

38 Tracy Wayne

37 Shirley Slater

36 Robert Morris

35 Scott Gibson

35 Catherine Vaillancourt

35 Teresa Huffman

33 Crystal Gibson

32 Philip Dobbins

31 Grithel Burns

28 Christina Fitzwater

27 Michelle Hamrick

27 Linda Jarvis

26 Crystal Black

25 Jamela Krajeski
Break in Service

25 Mistie Legg

25 Lora Brown

24 Tina Burnette
Break in Service

24 Brian Collins

24 Anissa Collins

23 JoAnn Metheney

22 Jason Nichols

22 Sherri Markle-Ramsey

22 Tasha Pennington

22 Shawna Taylor

21 Amanda Shelton
Break in Service

21 Tina Hall

20 Karrie Mace

19 Brandi Pierson

February 13, 2025

Clay Middle School
Clay Middle School

Clay Middle School

Big Otter Elementary
Clay Middle School

Big Otter Elementary
Clay Middle School

Clay Middle School
Big Otter Elementary

Clay High/Big Otter

Board
Start Date  Minutes Location
10/12/78 10/16/78 Clay Elementary
12/13/82 12/06/82
08/20/86 07/21/86
09/08/87 09/07/87 Clay Elementary
08/25/88 06/06/88 Clay High School
08/16/89 08/07/89 Clay High School
08/16/89 08/07/89
08/28/89 09/04/89 Clay Elementary
09/04/91 09/16/91 Central Office
08/25/92 06/15/92 Central Office
08/25/93 04/20/93
08/21/96 12/18/95 Clay High School
08/20/97 09/01/97
11/10/97 11/17/97
08/20/98 06/15/98
08/19/24 07/27/99 Itinerant
08/20/99 08/16/99 Clay Elementary
08/20/99 08/16/99 Clay Elementary
09/05/95 09/04/95 Central Office
02/23/00 02/22/00
08/22/00 08/07/00
08/21/01 08/20/01 Clay Elementary
08/21/02 05/06/02 Clay High School
08/21/02 05/06/02 Clay Elementary
08/21/02 06/24/02 Clay High School
08/21/02 07/01/02 Clay Elementary
08/21/01 08/06/01 Clay High School
08/13/03 08/12/03 Clay Elementary
08/23/04 05/17/04
08/23/05 03/21/05

Big Otter Elementary



Years Name

19
19
19
19
18

18
18
17

17
17
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13

12
12
12
12
12
12

Stephanie Johnson
Amanda Douglas
Justin Holcomb
Jared Fitzwater
Michelle Samples

Break in Service
Anthony Boggs
Misty Nichols

Lynn Brogan
Break in Service

Kara Stover

Joy Miller

Leslie Osburn
Kimberley Carroll
Dawn Nottingham
Stacy Marks
Shawn Krajeski
Samantha Holcomb
Brittany Dolly
Megan Boggs
Kirsten Hanshaw
Melody Hubbard
Rebekah Holcomb
Alicia Johnson
Luella Dancy
Dustin Vaughan
Jamie Tanner
Leslie Goe

Joanne Nine

Break in Service

Chastity Morris
Jeffrey Krauklis
Harvey Church
Angela Nichols
Tonya Taylor
Allen Tanner

Board

Big Otter Elementary
Clay Middle School

Big Otter Elementary

Clay Middle School

Clay Middle School

Big Otter Elementary

Big Otter Elementary

Big Otter Elementary

Clay Middle School

Start Date  Minutes Location
08/23/05 06/06/05 Central Office
08/23/05 06/21/05

08/23/05 08/01/05

12/09/05 11/28/05 Central Office
08/20/98 07/20/98 Central Office
08/21/06 04/18/06

10/03/06 10/02/06 Clay Elementary
08/22/06 08/21/06 Clay Elementary
08/22/07 03/19/07

08/22/07 08/06/07 Clay High School
08/21/08 03/24/08 Clay High School
08/21/08 03/24/08

10/21/08 10/20/08 Clay Elementary
10/21/08 10/20/08

08/21/09 08/17/09 Clay High School
08/21/09 08/17/09 Clay Elementary
09/22/09 09/21/09 Clay High School
08/18/10 04/20/10

08/18/10 04/20/10 Clay High School
08/18/10 05/03/10 Clay High School
08/18/10 08/02/10 Clay Elementary
06/29/11 02/22/11 Central Office
08/15/11 02/22/11 Clay High School
08/15/11 03/07/11

08/15/11 05/02/11 Clay High School
08/16/11 08/15/11

08/19/24 06/25/24 Clay Elementary
12/19/11 11/07/11 Clay Elementary
07/10/12 07/09/12 Central Office
07/10/12 07/09/12 Central Office
08/13/12 06/26/12 Clay High School
08/13/12 08/06/12 Clay Elementary
08/13/12 08/06/12

2
2/13/25

Clay High School




Years Name

11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
09

09
09
09
09
09
09
08
08
08

08
08
08
08
08
07

07
07
06
06
06
06
06
06
06

Amy Nichols
Tara Tanner
Megan Starcher
Andrea Titus
Cory Stricker
Felisha Nutter
Ronald Starcher
Jessica Ramsey
Matthew Stricker

Break in Service

Chelsie Moore

Julie Greenlee
Katelin Parker
Patrick Black

Lindsay Schoolcraft
Erin Thomas

Dylan Vaughan
Jamie McDonough
Taylor Connard Scott

Break in Service

Kelsey McFarland

Casey Burdette

Jessica Taylor-Detamore
Carlet Blake

Jaime Neely

Jacee Huffman
Break in Service

Jennifer Paxton
Angela Cadle
Erica Smith
Josselyn Kiser
Andrea Shamblin
Julie Gross
Courtney Nichols
Michael Kiser
Elizabeth Gallaher

Board

Big Otter Elementary
Big Otter Elementary
Clay Elem/Clay Middle

Clay Middle School

Clay Middle School

Big Otter Elementary

Clay Middle School

Clay Middle School

Big Otter Elementary
Clay Middle School
Clay Middle School

Start Date  Minutes Location
08/15/13 04/16/13 Clay Eiementary
08/15/13 06/17/13 Clay High School
08/20/13 08/19/13 Clay Elementary
08/14/14 07/07/14

08/14/14 07/07/14

08/14/14 08/04/14

08/14/14 08/04/14 Clay High School
09/03/14 09/02/14

10/17/06 10/16/06 Clay High School
08/17/15 05/19/15 Clay Elementary
08/17/15 05/19/15 Clay High School
08/17/15 06/06/15 Clay High School
08/17/15 06/15/15

08/17/15 07/27/15 Central Office
08/17/15 07/06/15 Clay High School
10/13/15 10/12/15

02/23/16 02/22/16 Clay Elementary
08/15/16 04/19/16 Clay High School
08/15/16 06/13/16 Clay High School
08/15/16 06/23/16 Clay High School
09/13/16 09/12/16 Clay High Schoo!
10/25/16 10/24/16

11/15/16 11/14/16 Clay Elementary
10/15/19 10/14/19 Clay Elementary
01/24/17 01/23/17 Central Office
08/14/17 05/22/17 Clay Elementary
08/15/18 05/21/18 Clay Elementary
08/15/18 06/11/18

08/15/18 06/11/18 Clay Elementary
08/15/18 06/11/18

08/15/18 06/11/18

08/15/18 06/11/18

08/15/18 07/09/18

3
2/13/25

Clay Middle School




Years Name

06
05
05
05
04
04
04
03

03
03
03
03

02

02
02
02
01
02
02
02
02
01

01

01
01
00
00
00
00
00
00

Michael Tayior
Wendy Skidmore
Caitlyn Holcomb
Elizabeth Rhodes
Kaitlyn Samples
Joshua Huffman
Pamela Huffman

Alexander Keiffer
Break in Service

Hannah Hannah
Jamie Paxton

Melissa Samples
Dwayne Walker

Change in Classification/Break in Service

Kristie Keiffer

Break in Service
McKenzie Osborne

Sabrina Corwell
Stephanie Gauding
Christina Belt
Elizabeth Hubbard
Christopher Johnson
Allison Vaughan
Janie Castle

Myesscha Schoonover

Break in Service

Jessica Stone

Change in Classification

Isaac Casto

Nellie Elliott
Heather Sears
Amanda Price
Andrew Belt
Sharina Ratliff
Lori Ray
Stephanie Wayne

Board

Start Date  Minutes Location
08/28/18 08/27/18 Central Office
08/15/18 06/11/18 Clay Middle Schoo!l
08/19/19 06/10/19 Big Otter Elementary
08/19/19 06/10/19 Clay Elementary
08/17/20 06/22/20 Clay Elementary
08/17/20 07/20/20 Clay Elementary
11/10/20 11/09/20 Clay Middle School
08/19/24 07/16/24 Clay Middle School
08/17/21 05/24/21 Clay Elementary
08/17/21 06/28/21 Big Otter Elementary
08/17/21 07/26/21 Clay Middle School
08/17/21 08/03/21 Clay High School
08/19/24 08/06/24 Clay High School
08/17/22 06/13/22 Clay High School
08/17/22 06/13/22 Clay High School
08/17/22 06/13/22 Clay Elementary
08/17/22 06/13/22 Clay Elementary
08/17/22 06/13/22 Clay High School
08/17/22 06/27/22 Clay High School
08/17/22 06/27/22 Clay Elementary
11/16/22 11/15/22 Clay High School
01/07/25 02/13/23 Clay Elementary
08/17/23 06/12/23 Clay Elementary
08/17/23 06/26/23 Clay Elementary
08/17/23 08/08/23 Clay Elementary
01/02/24 11/28/23 Clay Middle School
08/19/24 05/07/24 Clay High School
08/19/24 05/28/24 Cilay High School
08/19/24 06/11/24 Big Otter/Clay Elem
08/19/24 06/11/24 Clay Elementary
08/19/24 07/16/24 Central Office

4
2/13/25




