CLAY COUNTY SCHOOLS / SENIORITY

TEACHER

Start of School Year 2024-2025

February 13, 2025

			Board	
<u>Years</u>	<u>Name</u>	Start Date	Minutes	Location
46	Kathleen Linkinoggor	10/12/78	10/16/78	Clay Elementary
41	Doug Wayne	12/13/82	12/06/82	Clay Middle School
38	Tracy Wayne	08/20/86	07/21/86	Clay Middle School
37	Shirley Slater	09/08/87	09/07/87	Clay Elementary
36	Robert Morris	08/25/88	06/06/88	Clay High School
35	Scott Gibson	08/16/89	08/07/89	Clay High School
35	Catherine Vaillancourt	08/16/89	08/07/89	Clay Middle School
35	Teresa Huffman	08/28/89	09/04/89	Clay Elementary
33	Crystal Gibson	09/04/91	09/16/91	Central Office
32	Philip Dobbins	08/25/92	06/15/92	Central Office
31	Grithel Burns	08/25/93	04/20/93	Big Otter Elementary
28	Christina Fitzwater	08/21/96	12/18/95	Clay High School
27	Michelle Hamrick	08/20/97	09/01/97	Clay Middle School
27	Linda Jarvis	11/10/97	11/17/97	Big Otter Elementary
26	Crystal Black	08/20/98	06/15/98	Clay Middle School
25	Jamela Krajeski Break in Service	08/19/24	07/27/99	Itinerant
25	Mistie Legg	08/20/99	08/16/99	Clay Elementary
25	Lora Brown	08/20/99	08/16/99	Clay Elementary
24	Tina Burnette Break in Service	09/05/95	09/04/95	Central Office
24	Brian Collins	02/23/00	02/22/00	Clay Middle School
24	Anissa Collins	08/22/00	08/07/00	Big Otter Elementary
23	JoAnn Metheney	08/21/01	08/20/01	Clay Elementary
22	Jason Nichols	08/21/02	05/06/02	Clay High School
22	Sherri Markle-Ramsey	08/21/02	05/06/02	Clay Elementary
22	Tasha Pennington	08/21/02	06/24/02	Clay High School
22	Shawna Taylor	08/21/02	07/01/02	Clay Elementary
21	Amanda Shelton Break in Service	08/21/01	08/06/01	Clay High School
21	Tina Hall	08/13/03	08/12/03	Clay Elementary
20	Karrie Mace	08/23/04	05/17/04	Clay High/Big Otter
19	Brandi Pierson	08/23/05	03/21/05	Big Otter Elementary

			<u>Board</u>	
Years	<u>Name</u>	Start Date	Minutes	Location
19	Stephanie Johnson	08/23/05	06/06/05	Central Office
19	Amanda Douglas	08/23/05	06/21/05	Big Otter Elementary
19	Justin Holcomb	08/23/05	08/01/05	Clay Middle School
19	Jared Fitzwater	12/09/05	11/28/05	Central Office
18	Michelle Samples Break in Service	08/20/98	07/20/98	Central Office
18	Anthony Boggs	08/21/06	04/18/06	Big Otter Elementary
18	Misty Nichols	10/03/06	10/02/06	Clay Elementary
17	Lynn Brogan Break in Service	08/22/06	08/21/06	Clay Elementary
17	Kara Stover	08/22/07	03/19/07	Clay Middle School
17	Joy Miller	08/22/07	08/06/07	Clay High School
16	Leslie Osburn	08/21/08	03/24/08	Clay High School
16	Kimberley Carroll	08/21/08	03/24/08	Clay Middle School
16	Dawn Nottingham	10/21/08	10/20/08	Clay Elementary
16	Stacy Marks	10/21/08	10/20/08	Big Otter Elementary
15	Shawn Krajeski	08/21/09	08/17/09	Clay High School
15	Samantha Holcomb	08/21/09	08/17/09	Clay Elementary
15	Brittany Dolly	09/22/09	09/21/09	Clay High School
14	Megan Boggs	08/18/10	04/20/10	Big Otter Elementary
14	Kirsten Hanshaw	08/18/10	04/20/10	Clay High School
14	Melody Hubbard	08/18/10	05/03/10	Clay High School
14	Rebekah Holcomb	08/18/10	08/02/10	Clay Elementary
13	Alicia Johnson	06/29/11	02/22/11	Central Office
13	Luella Dancy	08/15/11	02/22/11	Clay High School
13	Dustin Vaughan	08/15/11	03/07/11	Big Otter Elementary
13	Jamie Tanner	08/15/11	05/02/11	Clay High School
13	Leslie Goe	08/16/11	08/15/11	Clay Middle School
13	Joanne Nine Break in Service	08/19/24	06/25/24	Clay Elementary
12	Chastity Morris	12/19/11	11/07/11	Clay Elementary
12	Jeffrey Krauklis	07/10/12	07/09/12	Central Office
12	Harvey Church	07/10/12	07/09/12	Central Office
12	Angela Nichols	08/13/12	06/26/12	Clay High School
12	Tonya Taylor	08/13/12	08/06/12	Clay Elementary
12	Allen Tanner	08/13/12	08/06/12	Clay High School

			<u>Board</u>	
<u>Years</u>	<u>Name</u>	Start Date	<u>Minutes</u>	Location
11	Amy Nichols	08/15/13	04/16/13	Clay Elementary
11	Tara Tanner	08/15/13	06/17/13	Clay High School
10	Megan Starcher	08/20/13	08/19/13	Clay Elementary
10	Andrea Titus	08/14/14	07/07/14	Big Otter Elementary
10	Cory Stricker	08/14/14	07/07/14	Big Otter Elementary
10	Felisha Nutter	08/14/14	08/04/14	Clay Elem/Clay Middle
10	Ronald Starcher	08/14/14	08/04/14	Clay High School
10	Jessica Ramsey	09/03/14	09/02/14	Clay Middle School
09	Matthew Stricker Break in Service	10/17/06	10/16/06	Clay High School
09	Chelsie Moore	08/17/15	05/19/15	Clay Elementary
09	Julie Greenlee	08/17/15	05/19/15	Clay High School
09	Katelin Parker	08/17/15	06/06/15	Clay High School
09	Patrick Black	08/17/15	06/15/15	Clay Middle School
09	Lindsay Schoolcraft	08/17/15	07/27/15	Central Office
09	Erin Thomas	08/17/15	07/06/15	Clay High School
80	Dylan Vaughan	10/13/15	10/12/15	Big Otter Elementary
80	Jamie McDonough	02/23/16	02/22/16	Clay Elementary
80	Taylor Connard Scott Break in Service	08/15/16	04/19/16	Clay High School
80	Kelsey McFarland	08/15/16	06/13/16	Clay High School
80	Casey Burdette	08/15/16	06/23/16	Clay High School
80	Jessica Taylor-Detamore	09/13/16	09/12/16	Clay High School
80	Carlet Blake	10/25/16	10/24/16	Clay Middle School
08	Jaime Neely	11/15/16	11/14/16	Clay Elementary
07	Jacee Huffman Break in Service	10/15/19	10/14/19	Clay Elementary
07	Jennifer Paxton	01/24/17	01/23/17	Central Office
07	Angela Cadle	08/14/17	05/22/17	Clay Elementary
06	Erica Smith	08/15/18	05/21/18	Clay Elementary
06	Josselyn Kiser	08/15/18	06/11/18	Clay Middle School
06	Andrea Shamblin	08/15/18	06/11/18	Clay Elementary
06	Julie Gross	08/15/18	06/11/18	Big Otter Elementary
06	Courtney Nichols	08/15/18	06/11/18	Clay Middle School
06	Michael Kiser	08/15/18	06/11/18	Clay Middle School
06	Elizabeth Gallaher	08/15/18	07/09/18	Clay Middle School

			Board	
Years	<u>Name</u>	Start Date	Minutes	Location
06	Michael Taylor	08/28/18	08/27/18	Central Office
05	Wendy Skidmore	08/15/18	06/11/18	Clay Middle School
05	Caitlyn Holcomb	08/19/19	06/10/19	Big Otter Elementary
05	Elizabeth Rhodes	08/19/19	06/10/19	Clay Elementary
04	Kaitlyn Samples	08/17/20	06/22/20	Clay Elementary
04	Joshua Huffman	08/17/20	07/20/20	Clay Elementary
04	Pamela Huffman	11/10/20	11/09/20	Clay Middle School
03	Alexander Keiffer Break in Service	08/19/24	07/16/24	Clay Middle School
03	Hannah Hannah	08/17/21	05/24/21	Clay Elementary
03	Jamie Paxton	08/17/21	06/28/21	Big Otter Elementary
03	Melissa Samples	08/17/21	07/26/21	Clay Middle School
03	Dwayne Walker Change in Classification/Break in Service	08/17/21	08/03/21	Clay High School
02	Kristie Keiffer Break in Service	08/19/24	08/06/24	Clay High School
02	McKenzie Osborne	08/17/22	06/13/22	Clay High School
02	Sabrina Corwell	08/17/22	06/13/22	Clay High School
02	Stephanie Gauding	08/17/22	06/13/22	Clay Elementary
01	Christina Belt	08/17/22	06/13/22	Clay Elementary
02	Elizabeth Hubbard	08/17/22	06/13/22	Clay High School
02	Christopher Johnson	08/17/22	06/27/22	Clay High School
02	Allison Vaughan	08/17/22	06/27/22	Clay Elementary
02	Janie Castle	11/16/22	11/15/22	Clay High School
01	Myesscha Schoonover Break in Service	01/07/25	02/13/23	Clay Elementary
01	Jessica Stone Change in Classification	08/17/23	06/12/23	Clay Elementary
01	Isaac Casto	08/17/23	06/26/23	Clay Elementary
01	Nellie Elliott	08/17/23	08/08/23	Clay Elementary
00	Heather Sears	01/02/24	11/28/23	Clay Middle School
00	Amanda Price	08/19/24	05/07/24	Clay High School
00	Andrew Belt	08/19/24	05/28/24	Clay High School
00	Sharina Ratliff	08/19/24	06/11/24	Big Otter/Clay Elem
00	Lori Ray	08/19/24	06/11/24	Clay Elementary
00	Stephanie Wayne	08/19/24	07/16/24	Central Office